503898154 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONGQING JIACHEN BIOENGINEERING CO., LTD.	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU MENDEL GENETIC TECHNOLOGY INC			
Street Address:	ROOM 05, NO. 1, AVENUE MEDICAL TOWN			
Internal Address:	JIANGSU PROVINCE			
City:	TAIZHOU CITY			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	225300			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8591908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. NOWAK

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCPT124975
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. SKINNER
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Skinner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=24975_Assignment_of_Issued_Patent_to_Purchaser#page1.tif source=24975 Assignment of Issued Patent to Purchaser#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039224 FRAME: 0059 503898154

Attorney Docket No. CCPT124975 ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS .

PATENT

CCPT/34975141A DOCK

TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, Chongqing Jiachen Bioengineering Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at Baishubao, Dadukou District, Chongqing, China 400084 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the co-owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 8591908, entitled "Immunogen for Preparation of Therapeutic Vaccines or Drugs for Treatment of Hepatitis B and the Producing Method and Use Thereof," as recorded on September 15, 2005, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016544, Frame 0830; and,

WHEREAS, Jiangsu Mendel Genetic Technology Inc, a Chinese corporation having a principal place of business at Room 05, No.1, Avenue Medical Town, Taizhou City, Jiangsu Province 225300, China (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed	at	Chong	aing	(city),	China,	this	28	day	of
March		, 2016.	-30-				***************************************		

they fin Hur Chongqing Jiachen Bioengineering Co., Ltd.

GMS

Title:

~ <u>†</u>

WITNESS

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Zhu Jia Hui is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it as the officer of Chongqing Jiachen Bioengineering Co., Ltd. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 28, 20/6

Signature
Printed name: Li /uan Law

TSN:ams

CCPT\24975141A.DOCX

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/30/2016